

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION, :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
v. :
 :
THE CITY OF WINTER PARK, :
 :
 Respondent, :
_____ :

CASE NO. SC02-2272

INITIAL BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE,
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT CITY OF WINTER PARK

FILED BY CONSENT OF ALL PARTIES

Florida Bar No. 0339695
REBECCA A. O-HARA

Inc.
300

_____ (850)222-9684

HARRY MORRISON, JR.

Florida Bar No. 0015792
Florida League of Cities,
301 S. Bronough St., Suite

Post Office Box 1757
Tallahassee, Florida 32302

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. A Utility That Continues to Benefit by Exercising Rights
Conferred Under An Expired Franchise Agreement Must Continue
Paying the Previously Negotiated
Franchise Fee 3

II. A Municipality Has A Clear Legal Right to Compensation
For the Lost Proprietary Right to Provide Exclusive Electric
Services to Its Residents 5

III. A Municipality Has a Clear Legal Right to Compensation
For the Extraordinary Use of Its Streets and Rights-of-Way
for Private Gain 14

IV. A Municipality is Entitled to Injunctive Relief to
Compel a Holdover Franchisee to Compensate It For the
Continued Appropriation of Municipal Property Interests .. 19

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COURT CASES

Alachua County v. State, 737 So. 2d 1065
(Fla. 1999) 15, 16, 17

B-C Cable Company, Inc. v. City and Borough of Juneau,
613 P.2d 616 (Alaska 1980) 3-4

Baker v. City of Topeka, 644 P.2d 441 (Kan. 1982) 4

Buford v. Pinellas County Power Corp.,
100 So. 504 (Fla. 1924) 8, 10

Cedar Rapids Water Co. v. City of Cedar Rapids,
91 N.W. 1081 (Iowa 1902),
error dismissed, 199 U.S. 600 (1905) 4, 9

City and County of Denver, et al v. Denver Union Water Co.,
246 U.S. 178 (1918) 4

City of Chattanooga v. Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc.,
1 F. Supp. 2d 809 (E.D. Tenn. 1998) 16

City of Clearwater v. Caldwell, 75 So. 2d 765 (Fla. 1954) ... 6

City of Lakeland v. Amos, 143 So. 744 (Fla. 1932) 8

City of Miami v. Rosen, 10 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 1942) 6

City of Pinellas Park v. Cross-State Utils. Co.,
205 So. 2d 704 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968) 19

City of Plant City v. Mayo, 337 So. 2d 966 (Fla. 1976) 18

City of Richmond v. Chesapeake & Potomac Tel. Co.
of Va., 140 S.E.2d 683(Va. 1965) 4

City of Roswell v. Mountain States Telephone
& Telegraph Co., 78 F.2d 379 (10th Cir. 1935) 4

City of St. Louis v. Western Union Tel. Co.,
148 U.S. 92 (1893) 16

City of Tampa v. Easton, 198 So. 753 (Fla. 1940) 6

City of Winter Park v. Montesi, 448 So. 2d 1242 (Fla. 5th DCA),
rev. denied, 456 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1984) 7

Greyhound Lines, Inc. v. Mayo, 207 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1968) 13

<i>Hamler v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 122 So. 220 (Fla. 1929)	6, 8
<i>Jacksonville Electric Light Co. v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 18 So. 677 (Fla. 1895)	8
<i>Kaufman v. City of Tallahassee</i> , 94 So. 697 (Fla. 1922)	6, 8
<i>Keggin v. Hillsborough County</i> , 71 So. 372 (Fla. 1916)	6, 8
<i>Leonard v. Baylen Street Wharf Co.</i> , 52 So. 718 (Fla. 1910)	5, 19
<i>St. Joe Natural Gas Co. v. City of Ward Ridge</i> , 265 So. 2d 714 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1972), <i>cert denied</i> , 272 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 1973) .	9
<i>Santa Rosa County v. Gulf Power Co.</i> , 635 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1 st DCA), <i>rev. denied</i> , 645 So. 2d 452 (Fla.), <i>cause dismissed</i> , <i>Escambia River Elec. Co-op, Inc. v. Santa Rosa County</i> , 641 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 1994)	15, 18
<i>Storey v. Mayo</i> , 217 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 1968), <i>cert. denied</i> , 395 U.S. 909 (1969)	12
<i>Tampa Electric Co. v. Withlacoochee River Elec. Coop., Inc.</i> , 122 So. 2d 471 (Fla. 1960)	19
<i>Telestat Cablevision, Inc. v. City of Riviera Beach</i> , 773 F. Supp. 383 (S.D. Fla. 1991)	17, 18
<i>Village of Lakeville v. City of Conneaut</i> , 144 N.E.2d 144 (Ohio Com.Pl. 1956)	4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fla. Const. Art. VIII, S. 2(b)	6, 14
--------------------------------------	-------

STATUTORY AND RULE PROVISIONS

47 U.S.C. 542 14

' 166.021, Fla. Stat. (2002)..... 7, 14

' 166.042, Fla. Stat. (2002)..... 11

' 167.21, Fla. Stat. (1967)..... 10

' 337.401(3) **B** (4), Fla. Stat. (2002)..... 14

' 366.11(2), Fla. Stat. (2002)..... 11, 14-15

Fla. Admin. Code R. 18-21.011 16

OTHER

Center for Governmental Responsibility,
Franchising and Licensing of Public Services
in Florida, ' 1.07(D)(1) at p. 44 (1984)..... 13

Winter Park Ordinance No. 991 13
